Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/16/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zebra Mix, LLC		108/29/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Mix, Inc.	
Street Address:	5607 Keystone Place N.	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78731149	ZEBRA MIX
Serial Number:	78731155	STIRRING UP FUN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)624-2719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cindy.caditz@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 600 University Street, Suite 2950

Address Line 2: One Union Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7706-76543-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0107

900057481

7873114

00 39% H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz	
Signature:	/Cindy L. Caditz/	
Date:	09/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SDOC0232#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Zebra Mix, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a place of business at 5607 Keystone Place N., Suite C, Seattle, WA 98103 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks ZEBRA MIX and STIRRING UP FUN! and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/731,149 for the mark ZEBRA MIX filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2005 and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/731,155 for the mark STIRRING UP FUN! filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2005 and,

WHEREAS, Zebra Mix, Inc., having a place of business at 5607 Keystone Place N., Suite C, Seattle, WA 98103 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in the marks ZEBRA MIX and STIRRING UP FUN! and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/731,149 for the mark ZEBRA MIX filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2005 and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/731,155 for the mark STIRRING UP FUN! filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2005. The assignment of these marks is made together with and as part of a transfer of the entire business of Zebra Mix, LLC to Zebra Mix, Inc.

Executed at Scattle, WA, this 29th day of August, 2006, nunc pro tunc May 16, 2006

By:

Title:

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 2014 day of August, 2006, personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires

Angus + 20, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/07/2006 REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0109